

Bikramjit Singh vs State

Present:- **Ms. Meena Mahajan, Advocate for
accused/applicant.
Sh. Kiran Kumar, Addl. P.P for the State.
Sh. S.S. Basra, Advocate for complainant party to
assist additional PP for the State.**

Learned counsel for the applicant moved an application for correction of the date of FIR in the bail application. Actually the present case is having FIR No.83 dated 15.7.2018, but inadvertently, in the bail application wrong date I.e. 12.7.2018 mentioned instead of dated 15.7.2018. It is clerical mistake. In the interest of justice, correction is made accordingly. Arguments heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the application is allowed and interim order dated 21.7.2018 passed by this court is hereby made absolute. File of bail application be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced
Dated: 7.8.2018

(Pushvinder Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur UID No.PB-0116

Kuldip Singh Stenographer-I