

State Vs. Jaswinder Kaur BA-1858-2020

Present:- Mr. GS Brar, Adv., for petitioner (through VC).
Mr. TS Sidhu, Addl.PP for the State.

Order:-

Police record/FSL report not received.

File perused, which shows that 210 strips of Clovidol 100SR were recovered from the petitioner and her co-accused, which may fall within the definition of commercial quantity. As such, no ground is made out for grant of interim bail or any other relief to the petitioner before the receipt of FSL report.

The accused is in custody since 8.6.2020. Hence, a direction to the chemical examiner to expedite the report, be issued for 27.7.2020.

Date of hearing:17.07.2020

Ranbeer (Stenographer III)

(Rakesh Gupta)
ASJ/JSC/BTI (D)
UID No.PB0124